503139216 01/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3185827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATHERINE E. HIGGINS	12/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STATION 4 LLC
Street Address:	5944 WILD PLUM DRIVE
City:	LOVELAND
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80537

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13943497
Patent Number:	8127588
Patent Number:	8490460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS AND BENNETT. PLLC Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6884-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. KALISH	
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Kalish, Reg. No. 42,706/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=6884-000_Executed_Assgn#page1.tif source=6884-000 Executed Assgn#page2.tif source=6884-000 Executed Assgn#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034734 FRAME: 0530** 503139216

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Katherine E. Higgins, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1102 Redwood Drive Loveland, CO 80538 USA

hereby assigns to Station 4 LLC, having its principal place of business at 5944 Wild Plum Drive Loveland, CO 80537 USA

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR FORMING A FINGER-ENGAGING PORTION IN A STAY-ON-TAB OF A LID OF A CONTAINER, which is disclosed in the applications for United States Letters Patent and United States Letters Patents attached as Annex A herewith, and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including without limitation continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications to be held and enjoyed by Station 4 LLC, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Katherine E. Higgins had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518, USA to insert the serial number and filing date of said future applications (if any), when known that the serial number and filing date of said future applications (if any), when known that the serial number and filing date of said future applications (if any), when known that the serial number and filing date of said future applications (if any), when known that the serial number and filing date of said future applications (if any), when known that the serial number and filing date of said future applications (if any), when known that the serial number and filing date of said future applications (if any), when known that the serial number and filing date of said future applications (if any), when known that the serial number and filing date of said future applications (if any), when known that the serial number and filing date of said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and filing date of said future applications (if any), when known that the serial number and filing date of said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and said future applications (if any), when known the serial number and said future applications (if any), which is a serial number and said future applicat
STATE OF Colorado DAREN LVBIARI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 19984012708 NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05-10-2018
I, Denen Lubian: a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Katherine E. Higgins personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the <u>/5"</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2014.
(Official Seal)
My commission expires May 10 , 2015 . Notary Public
Lacimer County

Page 1 of 3

Signature on behalf of Assign	ee <u>Sci</u>	12/1	
<u> </u>		7	

Name <u>Lia Barnwell</u>
Title <u>CEO Station 4 LLC</u>

ANNEX A

U.S. Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
8,127,588	March 23,2011	March 6, 2012
8,490,460	March 2, 2012	July 23, 2013

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
13/943,497	July 16, 2013	